' EXPEDITORS INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING & CLEARING LLC
Dubai Branch (DXB)

’ . Plot FA-39 & 40, Near Gate 6,
Xp e 1 Ors Logistics District, DWC
Y

ou'd be surprised how far we'll go for you. P.0. Box 60844, Dubai - UA.E

Effective Date: 1st JAN 2024

DUBAI LOCAL TARIFF- OCEAN EXPORT

Charges D ipti Type Amount CRITERIA
BOL - B/L fee FCL AED 552.00 Per/ B/L
BOL - B/L fee LCL AED 552.00 Per/ BIL
LCL Handling LCL AED 30.00 WiM Min Aed 100.00
VGM Processing Fee FCL AED 75.00 Per/ B/IL
VGM Processing Fee LCL AED 75.00 Per/ BIL
Container weighment charge FCL AED 65.00 Per/CTNR
Container weighment charge LCL AED 11.00 wmM Min 38.50 (3.5 cbm)
Container Seal charge FCL AED 40.00 Per/CTNR
Handling Fee FCL AED 150.00 Per/ B/L
Handling Fee LCL AED 150.00 Per/ BIL

NOTES:

Validity : 31 Dec 2024

** Charges applicable for BL release only. Does not include Clearence and delivery scope
** All other charges will be at actuals supported by receipt.

** Rates is subject to space & equipment availability at the time of booking

** Origin Free Time : Standard

** Rates quoted are not Valid for any DG commodities or Special Equipoment

Notes :

* For your protection, affordable "ALL RISK" cargo insurance is available and recommended. Please ask your
Expeditors representative for more information.

* As applicable, charges will be converted into the relevant currency using current exchange rates. A currency
surcharge may apply to the quoted rate.

* To ensure that these quoted rates are applied, please list the quote number on your Shipper's Letter of Instructions
* If the size, weight, measurement, pick-up or delivery to or location of the quote shipment changes, promptly notify
Expeditors as it may affect the quoted charges.

* All shipments are subject to re-weight and re-measurment by Expeditors and/or its subcontractors.
 Loading/Stuffing of cargo will be on account of the shipper

Terms:

* Quotations are subject to change due to factors beyond Expeditors' control, including without limitation fuel, war risk and security surcharges; General Rate Increases;
Peak Season Adjustment Factors; scope modifications; cargo screening; Acts of God; availability of transport resources; strikes and labor disputes; wars, riots,

embargoes and civil unrest; and changes in the market prices available to Expeditors. Expeditors reserves the right to adjust its Quotations accordingly.

* Unless otherwise indicated, the rates quoted are subject to all applicable surcharges, currency adjustment factors and GRI's in effect in Expeditors' Ocean Tariff at the
time of shipment.

* The surcharges shown above are only those on file at the time of this Rate Quote.

« If the size, weight, measurement, pick-up or delivery to or location of the quoted shipment changes, promptly notify Expeditors as it may affect the rates quoted herein.
* All shipments are subject to re-weight and re-measurement by Expeditors and/or its subcontractors.

This Rate Quote is valid for 30 days from the date shown above unless revised or revoked and is not applicable to dangerous goods or perishable cargo. This Rate

Quote shall supersede any prior quotes and/or oral agreements/discussions pertaining to the quoted rates.

* Demurrage and detention free time and related charges are for the account of the cargo and subject to the local carrier and terminals' terms and conditions, as noted in
Expeditors' Ocean Tariff. Customer shall be responsible to pay any and all accessorial charges and liability which are incurred with respect to the movement and

storage of the shipments tendered hereunder which are not otherwise pre-approved in writing by Expeditors.

 LCL rates are charged per 1 cubic meter or per 1000 kgs per shipment, whichever generates the higher number.

* The rates quoted above are presented for Customer's review and acceptance. Rates quoted herein shall become effective upon publication in the Expeditors' Ocean
Tariff.

 All services will be provided under Expeditors' Ocean Tariff, standard terms and conditions of service and/or the terms set forth in the applicable contract of carriage.
The booking and tendering of cargo serves as Customer's acceptance of this Rate Quote and its conditions.




